

Resolution 2023-10-05

A RESOLUTION UPDATING THE KOKHANOK VILLAGE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PRIORITY LIST IN ASSOCIATION WITH THE LAKE AND PENINSULA BOROUGH

WHEREAS, the Kokhanok Village Council is recognized as the local government for the community of, Kokhanok, Alaska, and

WHEREAS, The Kokhanok Village would like to update the Capital Improvement Priority list in association with the Lake and Peninsula Borough for the purposes of making community improvements within the village, and WHEREAS, the social and economic benefits associated with these types of projects will increase the safety, health, and environment of the community and its residents, and

WHEREAS, the last update provided to the Borough was September 30, 2022 by Resolution 2022-09-30, and WHEREAS, the Kokhanok Village desires to maintain an accurate record for the communities current priorities for Capital Improvements by providing an annual update to the CIP list in association with the Lake and Peninsula Borough, and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Kokhanok Village has listed below the following Capital Improvements prioritized by level of importance and split between short and long term investments for the Fiscal year 2023-2024:

Long Term Priorities:

- 1. Roads & Infrastructure Upgrades
- 2. Land Planning
- 3. Breakwater / Harbor

Short Term Priorities: 1. Capacity Building 2. Electrical Upgrades 3. Backhaul Project

PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum of the Kokhanok Village Council on the 5th of October, 2023.

CERTIFIED BY:

Nathan Hill, Tribal President

Sharolyn Chocknok, Tribal Secretary

Kokhanok Village Council • (T)907.282.2202 • (F) 907.282.2264 P.O. Box 1007, Kokhanok, AK 99606 • admin@kokhanok.com